

BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The applicant hereby executes this document in connection with the applicants purchase of a membership in MYECON, INC, a GA Corporation herein referred to as the "Membership Plan" and/or ZINGO TRAVEL both used interchangeably.

The undersigned does hereby warrant, represent, state, affirm and swear as follows:

- 1.I understand and agree that the Membership Plan Operating Rules and Regulations and my Membership Agreement constitute all documents that collectively set forth my rights, benefits, and privileges in the Membership Plan. I agree that I am not relying upon any written or oral representations which have been made by agents or employees of ZINGO TRAVEL in connection with my purchase other than are set forth in these documents.
- 2.I understand that all Membership Plan services, benefits and privileges, including condominium usage, car rentals, airfare and cruise line accommodations, are subject to a first reserved, first confirmed space available basis, and that prime season availability may be limited. I further understand that the earlier a member places a reservation request with Membership Plan, the more likely it is that the member will have his or her reservation request confirmed. Conversely, I understand that the later a member waits to place a reservation request, the less likely it is that the member will be confirmed into the accommodations which have been requested.
- 3.I understand that if I cancel a reservation, I may lose my reservation deposit and may be charged a cancellation fee. I additionally understand that I may be asked to post a reservation fee at the same time that a reservation request is made so as to assure the availability of the proposed accommodations or reservations.
- 4.I understand that my membership in the Membership Plan is a monthly or annual subscription. I understand that all fees and payments must be paid and current at all times in order for me to access the services, benefits and privileges of the Membership Plan. I understand that my subscription dues amount may change at the sole discretion of ZINGO TRAVEL.
- 5.I understand that the Membership Plan may modify and amend those benefits and services which it provides to its membership from time to time, and that the Membership Plan may offer new benefits from new vendors from time to time.
- 6.I understand that I am acquiring a membership for personal use only and that my purchase does not involve the acquisition of any real property. I further understand that my representations herein will be relied upon by ZINGO TRAVEL in determining whether to finalize the subject business transaction and that ZINGO TRAVEL may incur loss and damage should my representations herein prove false or misleading or be subsequently disclaimed by me.
- 7. I understand that, should any of the vacation and travel benefits associated with my membership become unavailable due to events beyond the control of the ZINGO TRAVEL, then the Membership Plan reserves the right to substitute a replacement benefit of similar type, quality and value.
- 8. I understand my ZINGO TRAVEL membership in NON_TRANSFERRABLE.
- 9. I understand that I am registered as a member of the Membership Plan as of today and I can log in and make reservations immediately. I have read and understood all of the provisions of this Purchaser's Affidavit and have had the opportunity to ask all questions that I deem relevant. I agree to hold harmless the Membership Platform from liability arising as a result of any claims that I/we may assert that are inconsistent with the provisions of this Purchaser's Affidavit.